FOR	M PTO-1595 U3 - 28 - 200	U.S. DEVARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31	-92	SHEET Patent and Trademark Office 09/743378	
	ket No. 261/030 the Honorable Commissioner of P. 10165150	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
٠.	Carl Walter Mayer (Execution Date: 11/27/00)	Name: VANTICO INC.	
	Ramaswami Sreenivasan (Execution Date: 12/06/00)		
	Kikkeri Divakar (Execution Date: 12/19/00)	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
	Yes No	City: State: Zip:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment Merger	Street Address: 281 FIELDS LANE	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	C 04	City: BREWSTER State: NY Zip: 10509	
	Other	Additional name(a) 8 address(as) attached? \(\sqrt{Vac \text{M}} \)	
	Execution Date: See above	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: January 8, 2001	
		··· ——	
Α.	Patent Application No(s).: 09/743,378	B. Patent No(s).: 09743378	
	Additional numbers atta		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Kristin H. Neuman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
		☑ Enclosed	
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP		
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is	
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	required	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
		Date	
Kristin H. Neuman, Esq., Reg No. 35,530			
	001 MNGUYEN 00000041 09743378		
'V8/£	Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet: 2	
FC:	681 40.00 DP		
ОМ	P.No. 0651 0011 (over 4/04)		
	Do not detact	n this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Box Assi	gnments	
Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503			

PATENT REEL: 011616 FRAME: 0847 US

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Carl Walter MAYER of Steingrubenweg 224, 4125 Riehen, Switzerland Ramaswami SREENIVASAN of 32, A-6/12, Wilderness Society, Jeevan Bima Nagar, Borivli (West), Mumbai 400103, India.

Kikkeri DIVAKAR of H 202, Gokul Nagari - 2, Opp. Gokul Concord, Kandivli (East), Mumbai 400066, India

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Vantico Inc.*, a *Delaware corporation, of 281 Fields Lane, Brewster, NY 10509, USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Heat curable epoxy compositions

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP 99/04603 filed 02 July 1999

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Vantico Inc.*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Vantico Inc.*.

Pal A	27.11. 2000
Carl Walter MAYER	Date
Larasi Leanin	6.12.200
Ramaswami SREENIVASAN	Date
K.J. Divaken	19.12.2000
Kikkeri DIVAKAR	Date

US 07/00